•	09-03-	1000 :	V_
FORM PTO-1595 9/1/99			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101135	5 65 1 .	original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):
Qi Jia, Zhihua Qiu, Ajith Nissanka, Belaid Mahiou and Thomas M. Farrow Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): □ Yes ☒ No		Name: Univera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Mailing Address: 100 Technology Drive, Suite 160 Broomfield, CO 80021 PE	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s)	& address(es): □ Yes ⊠ More TRADENE
4. Application number(s) or registration of this document is being filed together w	, ,	the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/329,848		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional Numb	ers □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document mailed:		6. Total number	of documents involved: 1
Barry J. Swanson Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 8400 E. Prentice Avenue, Suit Englewood, CO 80111		⊠ Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2/1999 CVORACHA 00000057 09329848 C1581 40.00 OP		8. Deposit accou	ant number:
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belined the original document.	lief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy o
Rosemary Kellogg Name of Person Signing	KOOMO	ature S	August 30,1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Method for the Prevention and Treatment of Chronic Venous Insufficiency** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **June 11**, 1999, as Application Serial No. 09/329,848, and

WHEREAS, Univera Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 Technology Drive, Suite 160, Broomfield, CO 80021, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:	22-99		9	
	,	Address:	Qi Jia 8186 Gray Court Arvada, Colorado 80003	
STATE OF	Colovado)		
COUNTY OF_	Boulder)		

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of July, 1999, by Qi Jia.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

2 13-2000

OTAR POPULATION OF COLORS

Date: 7-22-9	99	Dolitua Din
	Address:	Zhihua Qiu 5840 West 112 th Place Westminster, Colorado 80021
STATE OF Colovado)	
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Boulder)	
	ent was acknowl	edged before me this 22 day of July, 1999, by Zhihua Qiu
Witness my hand and official s	seal.	
My commission expires:	2 - 3 - 2000	Notary Public
		OTAR JUNG OTAR JUNG OF COLOR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Date: 1 2 3 99	Address:	Ajith Nissanka 5875 N. Orchard Creek Circle Boulder, Colorado 80301
STATE OF Colorado)	
COUNTY OF Boulder)	
The foregoing instrume	ent was acknowle	edged before me this 🗷 day of <u>July</u> , 1999, by Ajith Nissanka
Witness my hand and official s	seal.	· ·
My commission expires:	2-13-2000	Notary Public
		JUNG COMMINION OF THE PARTY OF



Date: 27 Jul 99 Belaid Mahiou
Address: 13493 Quivas Street
Westminster, Colorado 80234
STATE OF <u>JANSIAS</u>) COUNTY OF <u>DOCIGLAS</u> The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>M</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1999, by Belaid Mahiou.
Witness my hand and official real
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 3-13-2000 Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kanses PHYLLIS A, WRIGHT My Appl. Exp. 3-13-2000
Date: 7/22/99 Thomas M. Farrow Address: 660 El Paso Blvd. Denver, Colorado 80221
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 1999, by Thomas M. Farrow.
Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date:	
	Belaid Mahiou
Address:	13493 Quivas Street
	Westminster, Colorado 80234
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was ackr	nowledged before me this day of, 1999, by Belaid Mahiou
Witness my hand and official seal.	
My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
Date: <u>7/22/99</u> Address:	Thomas M. Farrow 660 El Paso Blvd. Denver, Colorado 80221
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF Boulder	
The foregoing instrument was ack Farrow.	nowledged before me this <u>ZZ</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1999, by Thomas M
Witness my hand and official seal.	
My commission expires: 2-13-20	Notary Public

